Before you use the Print Singapore CTS Cheque program (R04572SG), you should consider the 
following information:  

• The cheques contain a numerical representation of the amount as well as an English-language 
representation of the amount in words. For example, the system writes the amount 123.45 as 
one hundred twenty three dollars and forty five cents. When you set the Literal Amount Lines 
processing option for the Print Singapore CTS Cheque program to use three lines, the system 
prints up to 150 characters. When you set the Literal Amount Lines processing option to